
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3340
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2012
NAVI MUMBAI AIRPORT
Bhujbal Shri Sameer

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any request from the Government o f Maharashtra seeking an early approval of Central Steering Committee on the Request for Qualification (RFQ) for development of greenfield airport at Navi Mumbai;

(b) if so, the complete details thereof alongwith the present status of the project;

(c) the reasons for delay in approval; and

(d) the time likely to be taken a final decision in this matter?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI AJIT SINGH)

(a) & (b) In the Steering Committee meeting of Navi Mumbai International Airport held o n 10th January, 2012, City & Industrial Development Corporation of Maharashtra Limited (CIDCO) gave a presentation o n the draft Request for Qualification (RFQ) document. Thereafter CIDCO was asked to submit additional information.

(c) & (d) Do not arise.
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